
Interdepartmental Communication 

DATE:     July 9, 2025 

TO:  Councilman Kevin O’Neill, Chair – Transportation, 
Infrastructure, & Operations Committee 

FROM:  Jaime Guillen, Director – Civil Rights and Equal Opportunity 
Department 

SUBJECT:  Revised CUP Summary for Change Order 1 #: 250506 

Contractor:   Leath & Sons, Inc. 

Address:   9301 E 63rd St. 
    Raytown, MO 64133 

Contract:             9826-1 / 80002479 - Water Main Replacements, Change Order 1 

Contract Amount:  $ 699,471.19   ( $199,471.19 on Change Orde 1) 

MBE Goal:   11% 

WBE Goal:   11% 

MBE Achieved:  11% 

WBE Achieved:  11% 

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS 

Name:    Diggs Construction, LLC 

Address:   2033 Vine St. 
    Kansas City, MO 64108 

Scope:   Utilities Installation 

Percentage:   9% 

Ownership:   Dale Diggs, Jr. 

Structure:   Africa- American Male   Code: 15 

 

 

 



 

Page 2: 9826-1 / 80002479 -Water Main Replacements, Change Order 1 

 

Name:    Total Sodding & Seeding, Inc. 

Address:   23701 S Scottsdale Dr. 
    Peculiar, MO 64078 

Scope:   Seeding 

Percentage:   2% 

Ownership:   Debra Randolph 

Structure:   African-America Female  Code: 19 

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS 

Name:    Streetwise, Inc. 

Address:   13501 Arrington Rd. 
    Grandview, MO 64030 

Scope:   Traffic Control 

Percentage:   1% 

Ownership:   Shawna Hettinger 

Structure:   Caucasian Female   Code: 13 

Name:    EJ & Sons Construction, LLC 

Address:   3910 Norton Ave. 
    Kansas City, MO 64130 

Scope:   Hauling / Concrete 

Percentage:   10% 

Ownership:   Elwanda Jones 

Structure:    African-American Female  Code: 23 

Comments: First renewal of contract #9826. Change Order 1. 

 



Page 3: 9826-1 / 80002479 -Water Main Replacements, Change Order 1 

 

Original Contract Amount:   $500,000.00 

Proposed Change Order 1:  $199,471.19 

Proposed Contract Amount: $699,471.19 

According to B2G the prime contractor is currently achieving the following participation on 
the contract: 

Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date:  $544,925.71 

Dollars paid to MBEs by prime contractor to date: $64,600.03 for 12% MBE. 

Dollars paid to WBEs by prime contractor to date: $48,208.87 for 9% WBE. 

 

 


